503188123 02/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3234740

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY O. HERNDON	12/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATH SCIENTIFIC, LLC	
Street Address:	82 HILLSIDE DRIVE	
City:	CARLISLE	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01741	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14096075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)720-9601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-720-9600

Email: ELinek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: E.V. LINEK - BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800**

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006232.00033
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST V. LINEK - REG. NO. 29822
SIGNATURE:	/Ernest V. Linek/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503188123

source=Drill-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034995 FRAME: 0290

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, as an inventor named in the patent applications identified herein (hereinafter the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Path Scientific, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability corporation with located at 82 Hillside Drive, Carlisle, MA 01741 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of the following patent applications entitled "Drill Device and Method for Forming Microconduits":

U.S. Serial No. 60/457,208, filed March 25, 2003

PCT Appln. No. US04/08617, filed March 22, 2004

Canadian Appln. No. 2520123, filed September 23, 2005

EPO Appln. No. 04758169.9, filed October 26, 2005

Mexican Appln. No. 2005-010221, filed September 23, 2005

this assignment including each of said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignor's Name:

Terry O. Herndon

Home Address:

82 Hillside Drive Carlisle, MA 01741

Signature:

Town O. Hernden Date: 12-12-07

Document No. 119054